AGENDA FINANCE COMMITTEE Thursday, December 27, 2018 4:30 PM

- #1 RESOLUTION LEVYING RETURNED SCHOOL AND VILLAGE TAXES FOR 2018
- #2 RESOLUTION LEVYING TAX, PURSUANT TO SECTION 902 OF THE REAL PROPERTY TAX LAW AND OF THE BROOME COUNTY CHARTER, ON THE CITY OF BINGHAMTON FOR 2019
- #3 RESOLUTION APPOINTING MEMBERS TO THE BROOME COUNTY LOCAL DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION PURSUANT TO THE NOT-FOR-PROFIT CORPORATION LAW OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK
- #4 RESOLUTION APPROVING THE COMPLETED TAX ROLLS OF THE SEVERAL TOWNS AND CITY AND DIRECTING THE EXECUTION AND DELIVERY OF WARRANTS FOR THE COLLECTION OF TAXES EXTENDED THEREON PURSUANT TO SECTION 904 OF THE REAL PROPERTY TAX LAW
- #5 RESOLUTION CERTIFYING COUNTY TAXES DUE FROM EACH MUNICIPALITY IN BROOME COUNTY
- #6 RESOLUTION CONFIRMING APPOINTMENTS TO MEMBERSHIP ON THE BROOME COUNTY INDUSTRIAL DEVELOPMENT AGENCY BOARD OF DIRECTORS
- **#7** RESOLUTION ESTABLISHING EQUALIZATION RATE FOR THE 2019 COUNTY TAX LEVY
- #8 RESOLUTION APPROVING THE APPOINTMENT OF MICHAEL T. BAKER AS BROOME COUNTY PUBLIC DEFENDER
- #9 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING RENEWAL OF THE TRAFFIC DIVERSION PROGRAM GRANT FOR THE OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT ATTORNEY AND ADOPTING A PROGRAM BUDGET FOR 2019
- #10 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING A MERIT PAY STIPEND PROGRAM FOR THE OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT ATTORNEY
- #11 RESOLUTION APPROVING PHASE II OF THE BROOME COUNTY CENTRALIZED ARRAIGNMENT PART
- #12 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING RENEWAL OF THE AGREEMENT WITH NURSE CONNECTIONS, INC. AND NURSEFINDERS, LLC FOR TEMPORARY STAFFING SERVICES FOR THE WILLOW POINT REHABILITATION AND NURSING CENTER FOR 2019

- #13 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING RENEWAL OF THE AGREEMENT WITH OMNICARE OF NEW HARTFORD FOR PHARMACY CONSULTANT SERVICES FOR THE WILLOW POINT REHABILITATION AND NURSING CENTER FOR 2019
- #14 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AN AGREEMENT WITH THE MENTAL HEALTH ASSOCIATION OF THE SOUTHERN TIER FOR FUNDING FROM THE MARKETING AND ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT ALLOCATION OF THE OCCUPANCY TAX FOR 2019
- #15 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING PERSONNEL CHANGE REQUEST FOR THE OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT ATTORNEY
- #16 RESOLUTION REQUESTING THE NEW YORK STATE ASSEMBLY AND SENATE TO SPONSOR LEGISLATION TO RETROACTIVELY ENROLL PHILLIP SCHOFIELD INTO THE NEW YORK STATE TIER IV RETIREMENT PLAN
- #17 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AN AGREEMENT BETWEEN BROOME COUNTY AND THE TOWN OF CHENANGO FOR THE COLLECTION OF REAL PROPERTY TAXES